exceed $15,000; or 

f) such action is otherwise authorized by law. 

6. An explanatory statement shall be prepared of the circumstances of each 

Disposal by negotiation of any Personal Property which has an estimated Fair 

Market Value in excess of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000).   In addition, an 

explanatory statement shall be prepared of the circumstances of each Disposal 

by negotiation of any Personal Property disposed of by exchange, regardless of 

value.  Each such statement shall be transmitted to the Commissioner of General